of goodwill recalling his past conjugal relationship with the respondent as husband
and wife, ready to pay a further amount of Rs. 30,000/- (rupees thirty thousand)
only.

8. We do gladly accept the above submission and accordingly Mehar money is fixed
at Rs. 50,201/- (Rupees fifty thousand two hundred and one) only. The appellant
husband is directed to make the payment of the above amount to the
respondent-wife in three equal instalments within a period of three months from
today. In deciding this matter we are guided by the proposition of law laid down by